
DLA POCs for ETHICS 

Component  Email  Phone POC 

HQs Claes.Lewenhaupt@dla.mil (571) 767-6089/6060

Aviation Karen.McClintick@dla.mil (804) 279-1422/2778

Disposition Matthew.Watson@dla.mil (269) 961-4090

Distribution Christina.Hinkson@dla.mil (717) 770-4260/5238

Doc. Services 

Energy  

Land & Maritime 

Troop Support  

Distribution_Ethics@dla.mil 

Bruce.McCarty@dla.mil (717) 770-8585

May.Sena@dla.mil (571) 767-2722/1734 

EnergyEthics@dla.mil 

Christopher.Meehan@dla.mil (614) 692-1915/3284 

Christine.Roark@dla.mil 

Victoria.Gulasarian@dla.mil (215) 737-5182/2630 

TrpSptEthics@dla.mil 

Africa/Europe John.Rawcliffe@dla.mil DSN (324) 206-9759 

Indo/Pacific Gilbert.Serrano@dla.mil (808) 786-2395/2257

Central  529-4100

DTIC 

DG-IP_Legal@dla.mil 

Robert.C.Cottrell.civ@mail.mil (813) 

Claes.Lewenhaupt          (571) 767-6089 
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